# GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF: POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT 'KAWLPHETHA' MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX (MINECO) AIZAWL: MIZORAM

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 1 OF 2022-23**

Dated Aizawl, the 12th May, 2022

**No.1057/1/22- E-in-C (PD)/**<u>06</u>: The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram, on behalf of Governor of Mizoram, invites sealed tenders in 2(two) Envelopes system consisting of Technical bid as Envelope-I and Commercial & Financial Bid as Envelope-II from Approved and eligible Electrical License Contractor possess License authorizing to undertake Installation of 33kV Sub-Station and 33kV lines issued by Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board or any other authority from other States within the Country for the works 'Construction of 2x10MVA 33/11kV Sub-Station at Chite with associated linking line. The Estimated amount is Rs. 10.49 Crore (Rupees ten crore forty nine lakh) only as given Sub Head of works below:

Sub-Head of Work		Estimated	Cost of Bid Document (Rs)		Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)		Tentative Date of
	Sub-flead of Work	Cost (Rs)	Tribal	Non- Tribal	Tribal	Non-Tribal	Completion of the Work
1	Construction of 2x10MVA, 33/11kV Sub-Station at Chite		1,000.00	2,000.00	10,50,000.00	21,00,000.00	12 (twelve) months
	a)Civil Works (Leveling, Control Room, Boundary protection wall, Staff Quasrters etc)	1,93,91,600.00					
	b) Providing & erection of Electrical equipments including installation of 2x10MVA, 33/11kV Transformer	6,81,00,900.00					
2	Construction of 33kV D/C line (0.50km)	53,04,200.00					
3	Construction of 11kV line (8.0km)	1,21,03,200.00					
	Total Amount (1+2+3)	10.49 Crore					

The detail information and bid documents can be had from the Executive Engineer (Design & Monitoring) Office of the Engineer-in-Chief (P&ED) on any working day from **dt.17.05.2022** till **dt.14.06.2022** on payment of non-refundable cost of bid document given above in the shape of Demand Draft only, in favour of "Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram" and payable at SBI, Dawrpui Branch, Aizawl, Mizoram only. Tender bids will be received upto **12:00 hrs** on **dt.16.06.2022** and Technical bid will be opened on the same date at **13:00hrs** in the Office Chamber of Superintending Engineer (PDM) O/o the Engineer-in-Chief, P&ED whereas the Commercial bid/Financial bid will be opened for only those whose technical bid is found valid/qualified. Details are available at <a href="https://www.tender.mizoram.gov.in">www.tender.mizoram.gov.in</a>.

**Sd/- David Ramnunsanga**Engineer-in-Chief,
Power & Electricity Department.

## Memo No. 1057/1/22- E-in-C (PD)/06

Dated Aizawl, the 12th May, 2022

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Minister, P&E Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Director I & PR, Govt. of Mizoram with a request to arrange publications of Tender Notice as follows. The Tender Notice may please be published in 1 (one) issue of 2 (two) Local Newspaper (Vanglaini and Aizawl Post) and 1 (one) issue each of any 1 (one) Regional News papers within 10 (ten) days. Bill in triplicate enclosing copy of the advertisement tear sheet may be submitted to the undersigned for making payment.
- 4. The Principal Informatics Officer, Department of Information Communication Technology, Govt. of Mizoram with a soft copy of the NIT with a request to post in the Official website.
- 5. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 6. All Superintending Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 7. All Executive Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information and wide circulation.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief (P&E)

### **ABBREVIATED NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

### **TENDER NOTICE NO.1 OF 2022-23**

The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram, on behalf of Governor of Mizoram, invites sealed tenders in 2(two) Envelopes system consisting of Technical bid as Envelope-I and Commercial & Financial Bid as Envelope-II from Approved and eligible Electrical License Contractor possess License authorizing to undertake Installation of 33kV Sub-Station and 33kV lines issued by Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board or any other authority from other States within the Country for the works 'Construction of 2x10MVA 33/11kV Sub-Station at Chite with associated linking line. The Estimated amount is Rs. 10.49 Crore (Rupees ten crore forty nine lakh) only.

For details, please visit <u>www.tender.mizoram.gov.in</u> or contact the Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, P&E Department, Mizoram

Sd/- David Ramnunsanga,

Engineer-in-Chief,
Power & Electricity Department
Mizoram: Aizawl

Note: This Abbreviated Notice Inviting Tender is for Regional News Paper